
International Real Tennis Professional's Association
IRTPA Division 5 National League '18/'19

Event Details '18/'19 Divisional Handicap Cap 23.0
Odds Type Scratch
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Hatfield 2 Martin Richards [Hatfield] {c} / Simon Heck / Mark Devonald-Smith [Hatfield] / Nick

Brodie / Nick Lloyd

Queen's 3 Chris Kroeger {c} / Tara Lumley / George Nodder / Tim Drayson / Christopher
Wilson / Richard Spender

MURTC 1 Simon McLoughlin {c} / Kunal Dusad / Robert Dickinson / Josh King

Royal Tennis Court 3 Fred Satow {c} / Simon Fox / Jed Dalton / David Blizzard [Blizz] / Nicola Doble
[Cavill] / Geoffrey Russell

CURTC 3 George Pearson / James Thomas / Neil Stutchbury {c} / Andrew Petrie

Stage 1 [Regular Season] - Group [Regular Season]
Start Date and Time Home Team Away Team Court

Fri 12 Oct 2018 6:00PM Royal Tennis Court 3 CURTC 3 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Sun 28 Oct 2018 4:30PM Queen's 3 Hatfield 2 Queen's

Fri 2 Nov 2018 6:00PM MURTC 1 CURTC 3 MURTC COVID

Fri 9 Nov 2018 6:00PM Hatfield 2 Royal Tennis Court 3 Hatfield

pp SMcL
Fri 16 Nov 2018 6:00PM Hatfield 2 MURTC 1 Hatfield

Sun 25 Nov 2018 4:30PM Queen's 3 MURTC 1 Queen's

Fri 30 Nov 2018 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court 3 Queen's 3 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Sun 2 Dec 2018 12:00PM CURTC 3 Hatfield 2 Cambridge Blue

from 21/12 p S McL
Sun 9 Dec 2018 6:00PM MURTC 1 Royal Tennis Court 3 MURTC COVID

Sun 16 Dec 2018 12:00PM CURTC 3 Queen's 3 Cambridge Blue

Fri 18 Jan 2019 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court 3 MURTC 1 Royal Tennis Court -
old

Sun 27 Jan 2019 6:30PM Queen's 3 CURTC 3 Queen's

Fri 1 Feb 2019 6:00PM Hatfield 2 CURTC 3 Hatfield

Fri 8 Feb 2019 6:30PM Queen's 3 Royal Tennis Court 3 Queen's

Fri 22 Feb 2019 7:00PM Royal Tennis Court 3 Hatfield 2 Royal Tennis Court -
old

p MRich de 15/3
Fri 8 Mar 2019 6:00PM Hatfield 2 Queen's 3 Hatfield

Sun 24 Mar 2019 12:00PM CURTC 3 MURTC 1 Cambridge Blue

Sun 31 Mar 2019 12:00PM CURTC 3 Royal Tennis Court 3 Cambridge Blue

Fri 12 Apr 2019 6:00PM MURTC 1 Hatfield 2 MURTC COVID

Sun 14 Apr 2019 1:30PM MURTC 1 Queen's 3 MURTC COVID



Stage 2 [Post Season] - Group [Post Season]
Semifinals Match Progresses To

26 May 2019 Sun 11:00AM S2a Hatfield 2
F1b

Hatfield S2b Royal Tennis Court 3 1 rubbers to 2, 38 games to 36
Final Match

22 Aug 2019 Thu 6:30PM F1a Queen's 3
Queen's F1b Royal Tennis Court 3
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